



**Township of Wellington North
DESIGN AND INSTALL OF MERV WEBER PLAYGROUND
Request for Proposal (RFP 2025-009)**

ADDENDUM NO. 1

This addendum has been issued to revise the tender package as follows:
The following questions have been received. Answers / Clarification follow each question:

Question 1:

Please provide specification on the type and height of the fencing required and how many gates are required.

Answer / Clarification 1:

The Township requires fencing that is 3 to 4 feet high, with 4x4 wooden posts, with metal cap, connected by two metal railings spaced 6 feet apart. The fencing should be installed at least 59 feet from the centre of Queen St. West.



Question 2:

You have requested that the site be reduced if possible. Is the town responsible for the rehab of the non-used area?

Answer / Clarification 2:

No. This would be the responsibility of the successful bidder. Rehabilitation to include sod.

Question 3:

In the RFP you refer to boarders as timbers. Would plastic boarder also be accepted?

Answer / Clarification 2:

Yes. Plastic timbers are acceptable.

Addendum #1 Issued: February 19, 2025

This addendum shall form part of the contract documents. The tenderer shall sign the addendum and shall submit this addendum in the same envelope as their tender. The tenderer shall acknowledge receipt of this tender on the Form of Proposal.

Signature _____

Company _____